CORDOBA MINERALS CORP. 7

such as under the earn-in agreement described in Note 12. Previously, the Company
attributed losses to non-controlling interest using a two-step approach: (1) attribute losses in
the statement of loss in proportion to non-controlling interest’s ownership of the joint
venture (Note 12) and (2) separately attribute additional losses to the Company through the
statement of changes in shareholders’ equity. The Company believes that taking the cost
sharing arrangement into account when doing the original attribution in the statement of loss
provides users with reliable and more relevant financial information.

To reflect the retrospective application of this change in accounting policy, comparative
amounts have been adjusted as follows:

As at January 1, 2021

As previously

reported Adjustment Adjusted

SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY

Share capital 187,076$   -$   187,076$

Equity reserves 19,741   -   19,741

Accumulated other comprehensive income 554   -   554

Deficit (197,239)   (642)   (197,881)

Shareholders' equity attributable the Company 10,132   (642)   9,490

Non-controlling interest (642)   642   -

TOTAL SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY 9,490$   -$   9,490$

As at December 31, 2021

As previously

reported Adjustment Adjusted

SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY

Share capital 208,034$   -$   208,034$

Equity reserves 20,189   -   20,189

Accumulated other comprehensive income 290   -   290

Deficit (217,710)   (1,237)   (218,947)

Shareholders' equity attributable the Company 10,803   (1,237)   9,566

Non-controlling interest (1,237)   1,237   -

TOTAL SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY 9,566$   -$   9,566$

For the three months ended June 30, 2021

As previously

reported Adjustment Adjusted

Net loss attributable to:

Owners of Cordoba Minerals Corp. 5,322$   25$   5,347$

Non-controlling interest 25   (25)   -

Net loss for the period 5,347$   -$   5,347$

Total comprehensive loss attributable to:

Owners of Cordoba Minerals Corp. 5,402$   25$   5,427$

Non-controlling interest 25   (25)   -

Total comprehensive loss for the period 5,427$   -$   5,427$

Loss per share (basic and diluted) 0.08$   -$   0.08$

NOTES TO THE CONDENSED INTERIM CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
(Unaudited)
(Stated in Canadian dollars unless otherwise noted; tabular amounts in thousands)

CORDOBA MINERALS CORP. 8

(e) Critical accounting estimates and judgments